FOLIOXANE® UNRESTRICTED (> 29 d)
Silicone Sheetings
Patient Information Document
NO0094PI-1 — 2025-04
EN
bess pro gmbh
Gustav-Krone-Str. 7
D—14167 Berlin

• Children and youth
• Adults
• Patients of all genders
5.2  Expected Lifetime
Expected lifetime of the product: 2 months
6  Possible Complications and Side Effects
• Temporary conductive hearing loss (until product removal)
• Itchiness
• Light pain on removal
7  Combining with Other Procedures
The product is MRI safe.
8  Follow-up measures after removal of the product
Follow-up after product removal is at the discretion of your attending physician.
9  Specifications
REF Dimensions [mm] Properties
FU012XS 0,12 x 50 x 50 Transparent
FU025XS 0,25 x 50 x 50 Transparent
FU050XS 0,50 x 50 x 50 Transparent
FU100XS 1,00 x 50 x 50 Transparent
FU012S 0,12 x 70 x 90 Transparent
FU025S 0,25 x 70 x 90 Transparent
FU050S 0,50 x 70 x 90 Transparent
FU075S 0,75 x 70 x 90 Transparent
FU100S 1,00 x 70 x 90 Transparent
3 / 4
REF Dimensions [mm] Properties
FU150S 1,50 x 70 x 90 Transparent
FU300S 3,00 x 70 x 90 Transparent
FU050M 0,50 x 90 x 150 Transparent
FU100M 1,00 x 90 x 150 Transparent
FU012L 0,12 x 150 x 200 Transparent
FU025L 0,25 x 150 x 200 Transparent
FU050L 0,50 x 150 x 200 Transparent
FU075L 0,75 x 150 x 200 Transparent
FU100L 1,00 x 150 x 200 Transparent
FU150L 1,50 x 150 x 200 Transparent
FURD050S 0,50 x 70 x 90 Transparent, polyester-reinforced
FURD075S 0,75 x 70 x 90 Transparent, polyester-reinforced
FURD100S 1,00 x 70 x 90 Transparent, polyester-reinforced
FURD075M 0,75 x 90 x 150 Transparent, polyester-reinforced
FURD050L 0,50 x 150 x 200 Transparent, polyester-reinforced
FURD100L 1,00 x 150 x 200 Transparent, polyester-reinforced
Table 2: FOLIOXANE UNRESTRICTED (> 29 d)
4 / 4